25
02
-0
00
1
Submersible aerator type ABS XTA 152 - XTA/XTAK 2400
60

Legend (Figure 3.1)
	1	 Address	 	 15	 Max.	ambient	temperature	[flexible	unit]
 2 Type designation  16  Nema code (only at 60 Hz, e.g., H)
	3	 Article	no.	 	 17	 Min.	pumping	height	[flexible	unit]
	4	 Serial	number	 	 18	 Nominal	width	[flexible	unit]
	5	 Order	number	 	 19	 Pumping	quantity	[flexible	unit]
	6	 Year	of	manufacture	[month/year]	 	 20	 Pumping	height	[flexible	unit]
	7	 Nominal	voltage	 	 21	 Max.	pumping	height	[flexible	height]
	8	 Max.	immersion	depth	[flexible	unit]	 	 22	 Weight	(without	attached	parts)	[flexible	unit]
	9	 Nominal	current	 	 23	 Motor	efficiency	class
 10 Frequency  24 Motor shaft direction of rotation
	11	 Power	(consumption)	[flexible	unit]	 	 25	 Continuous	operating	mode
	12	 Power	(output)	[flexible	unit]	 	 26	 Sound	level
13	 Rotation	speed	[flexible	unit]	 	 27	 Phase	connection
14	 Impeller/Propeller	ø	[flexible	unit]	 	 28	 Protection	method
2 3 4
5 6 7 8
9
1
IP68
Ty p
Nr.
www.sulzer.comMade in Ireland
Wexford, Ireland.
Sulzer Pump Solutions Ireland Ltd.
ØImp
EN12050- 1
DN Hmin
HmaxQ max
Weight
nCo sϕ:
P 2:
P 1:
xx/xxxx
HzPhINUN
Sn
18
16
1211
10 13
14
15 17
08
16
-0
01
6-
IE
M
Figure 3.2 Nameplate PE40/4 - PE450/4 50 Hz, PE45/4 - PE520/4 60 Hz
Legend
1 Type designation 10 Nominal	output	power	[kW]
2 Model number 11 Performance factor (pf)
3 Serial number 12 Rotating	speed	[1/min]
4 Manufacturing date (week/year) 13 Weight	(without	attached	parts)	[kg]
5 Nominal	voltage	[V] 14 Max.	flow	rate	[m³/h]
6 Nominal	current	[A] 15 Outlet	diameter	[mm]
7 Phase number 16 Max.	pumping	height	[m]
8 Frequency	[Hz] 17 Min.	pumping	height	[m]
9 Nominal	input	power	[kW] 18 Rotor	diameter	[mm]
NOTE  In all communication please state type of the unit, item and serial number!
NOTE  A nameplate with Ex marking refers only to the motor and not the entire unit!
2 Safety
The	general	and	specific	health	and	safety	hints	are	described	in	detail	in	the	separate	booklet	Safety
Instructions for Sulzer Products Type ABS. If anything is not clear or you have any questions as to safety
make certain to contact the manufacturer Sulzer.
10
6006652-04
2.1 Personal protective equipment
Submersible electrical pumps can present mechanical, electrical, and biological hazards to personnel during installation,
operation, and service. It is obligatory that appropriate personal protective equipment (PPE) is used. The minimum
requirement is the wearing of safety glasses, footwear, and gloves. However, an on-site risk assessment should always be
carried out to determine if additional equipment is required e.g. safety harness, breathing equipment etc.
3 Lifting
ATTENTION! Observe the total weight of the Sulzer units and their attached components! (see
nameplate for weight of base unit).
The duplicate nameplate provided must always be located and visible close to where the pump is installed (e.g.
at the terminal boxes / control panel where the pump cables are connected).
NOTE!  Lifting equipment must be used if the total unit weight and attached accessories
exceeds local manual lifting safety regulations.
The total weight of the unit and accessories must be observed when specifying the safe working load of any
lifting equipment! The lifting equipment, e.g. crane and chains, must have adequate lifting capacity. The hoist
must be adequately dimensioned for the total weight of the Sulzer units (including lifting chains or steel ropes,
and all accessories which may be attached).
The	end	user	assumes	sole	responsibility	that	lifting	equipment	is	certified,	in	good	condition,	and	inspected
regularly	by	a	competent	person	at	intervals	in	accordance	with	local	regulations.	Worn	or	damaged	lifting
equipment must not be used and must be properly disposed of. Lifting equipment must also comply with the
local safety rules and regulations
NOTE!  The guidelines for the safe use of chains, ropes and shackles supplied by Sulzer are
outlined in the Lifting Equipment manual provided with the items and must be fully
adhered to.
4 Transport and storage
4.1 Transport
 The unit must never be raised by the power cable.
The submersible aerator is packed at manufacture for vertical transport.